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Introduction

This is our annual report.

Our annual report says what we did in 

2020 and 2021.

About us 

Endeavour Foundation supports people 

with intellectual disability.

We support people in Queensland, 

Victoria, and New South Wales. 

Victoria

New 
South 
Wales

Queensland
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Our history 

This year Endeavour Foundation 

celebrated its 70th anniversary. 

Endeavour Foundation started in 1951  

in Queensland. 

We are very proud to support people in 

their community. 

And to help people find the right job  

and home. 
JOBS
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We did many fun events to celebrate.

Such as a Battle of the Bands. 

184 people performed. 
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5 people won our ‘Imagine What’s 

Possible’ competition. 

The competition was to make peoples 

dreams come true.  

Kassidy is going to host a dance for people 

next year. 

Carol is going to present on Triple J  

radio station. 

Zac is going to perform his songs at shows 

for people in hospitals and aged care. 

Kristel is giving away C-Pens to help 

people learn how to read at school. 

Nicholas is going to act on a TV show. 

Congratulations everyone. 

Kassidy

Carol

Zac

Kristel

Nicholas
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A quick look at 2021 

We support a lot of people each year.

We have lots of different services.

We see people in lots of different places.

Here’s a summary of support Endeavour 

Foundation provided in 2020 and 2021:

Over 540 people were supported to live 

in an accommodation service.

Over 1,800 people were supported to 

work for Endeavour Foundation.
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Over 830 people were supported at 

Learning and Lifestyle hubs.

Over 800 people supported in the 

community.

For example:

•	 Shopping

•	 Exercising

•	 Visiting family or friends
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COVID-19

Endeavour Foundation worked hard to 

keep people safe from COVID-19. 

We worked with the government to get 

people a COVID-19 vaccine. 

We organised 5,637 people in 

Queensland to get vaccinated including:

•	 people with disability

•	 family and carers 

•	 support workers.

People got vaccinated at home or at one 

of the 19 pop up clinics at Endeavour 

Foundation. 
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My Home My Life

We want to support people to live 

independently. 

We are working on a big project called 

My home My Life. 

We are improving 26 homes. 

We are building 70 new homes.

We plan to make homes great for 

people.

70

26
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Money

Annual reports talk a lot about money. 

It tells you how much money we have

And have much money we spend 

How much money we have got

$333,560,000

How much money we have spent

$303,933,000

How much money is left over

$29,627,000

Revenue

Surplus

Expenses
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Thank you

We have lots of organisations that 

support the work we do. 

We have many people who help and 

volunteer with us.

Families also help us to provide better 

support. 

We want to thank you all for being part 

of the Endeavour Foundation family.

Thank you
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More information

The whole annual report has more 

information. 

It has many stories. 

You can find it on our website if you 

would like to read more.

It is not in easy read.

If you have a question our staff can  

help you.

visit www.endeavour.com.au
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Contact us

Email 

hello@endeavour.com.au

Call 

1800 112 112

Write 

PO Box 3555, Tingalpa DC QLD 4173


